operations, which conducts all of its business through a wholly-owned
subsidiary of the Company, Patentes Talgo, S.L.U. The Group is formed by
nine directly and indirectly controlled subsidiaries, whose operations and
activities have been described in item B.3 above.

The following table shows the Company and its material subsidiaries:

5

B.6 Selling
shareholders

Pegaso Transportation International S.C.A., MCH Iberian Capital Fund III,
FCR, MCH Inversiones Industriales, S.à.r.l. and the Minority Selling
Shareholders.

On the date hereof, the Selling Shareholders hold 100 per cent of the
Company’s share capital and voting rights and, therefore, control the
Company.

The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the
ownership of the Shares prior to the Offering and after the Offering assuming
full execution of the Offering and full exercise of the Over-allotment Option.

Prior to the Offering After the Offering

Owner

Number of
Shares

beneficially
owned

%

Number of
Shares
owned

(assuming a
full exercise
of the Over-

allotment
Option)

%

Number of
Shares
owned

(assuming
no exercise

of the
Over-

allotment
Option)

%

Pegaso Transportation
International SCA

86,963,300 63.55% 43,916,466 32.09% 47,829,815 34.95%

MCH Iberian Capital Fund
III, FCR

10,533,800 7.70% 5,319,569 3.89% 5,793,590 4.23%

MCH Inversiones
Industriales, S.à.r.l.

11,591,800 8.47% 5,853,859 4.28% 6,375,490 4.66%

Total Minority Shareholders 27,744,000 20.28% 14,010,720 10.24% 15,259,200 11.15%

TOTAL 136,832,900 100.00% 69,100,614 50.50% 75,258,095 55.00%

All the Selling Shareholders, the Company and certain Senior Managers have
entered into a shareholder´s agreement (the “Talgo SHA”) in order to regulate
the relation of the Selling Shareholders as shareholders of Talgo, S.A., with
effect from Admission

Among the most relevant clauses, the Talgo SHA includes (i) rights of first
refusal in non-material transfers of Shares to all parties to the Talgo SHA, (ii)
the orderly sale of Shares by its shareholders, other than those contemplated
for the right of first refusal (iii) tag-along rights to all parties to the Talgo SHA
in relation to transfers other than non-material transfers (as defined in the